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This update contains pertinent information about changes that will impact the Johns Hopkins HealthCare provider network. 

Please contact the JHHC Provider Relations department at 888-895-4998 with any questions or concerns. 
PRUP138-Botox Clarification (01/2021) January 2021 

Provider-Administered Medications Prior Authorization Clarification 

Effective Date: March 1, 2020 

Health Plan(s) Affected: Johns Hopkins US Family Health Plan (USFHP) 

Explanation of Change(s): 

Effective March 1, 2020, Johns Hopkins HealthCare LLC will require prior authorization to determine site of 

service (site of care) necessity for certain provider-administered medications. This requirement is in 

addition to medical necessity prior authorization. This new requirement affects Johns Hopkins USFHP 

members of all ages. 

This requirement pertains to the following drugs and procedure codes: 

Drug Name Procedure Code 

Botox® J0585 

Dysport® J0586 

Xeomin® J0588 

Myobloc® J0587 

Submit medical injectable prior authorization requests for USFHP members using the USFHP Medical Injectable 
Prior Authorization Form, along with clinical supporting documentation, via fax to the JHHC Pharmacy 
department at 410-424-2801. 

A complete list of the HCPCS codes for all specialty medications that require prior authorization is available on 
the JHHC website, under USFHP. 

https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/johns_hopkins_healthcare/providers_physicians/our_plans/usfhp/forms.html
https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/johns_hopkins_healthcare/providers_physicians/our_plans/usfhp/forms.html
https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/johns_hopkins_healthcare/providers_physicians/our_plans/usfhp/specialty_medications



